Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Aug 12, 2016
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
LE1D18B7
TeSys LE - enclosed DOL starter - 18 A - 24 V
AC coil
Main
Range TeSys
Product name TeSys LE
Device short name LE1D
Product or component
type
Enclosed DOL starter
Device application Standard
Utilisation category AC-3
Device composition Contactor
Thermal overload relay to be ordered separately
[Ie] rated operational
current
18 A AC-3
Motor power kW 7.5 kW at 380/400 V AC 50/60 Hz
9 kW at 440 V AC 50/60 Hz
9 kW at 415 V AC 50/60 Hz
4 kW at 220/230 V AC 50/60 Hz
10 kW at 660/690 V AC 50/60 Hz
10 kW at 500 V AC 50/60 Hz
[Ithe] conventional en-
closed thermal current
18 A
[Uc] control circuit volt-
age
24 V AC 50/60 Hz
Control type Push-button stop/reset red O
Push-button start green I
Complementary
Cable entry number 2 cable entry :ISO25 bottom
2 cable entry :Pg 21 bottom
2 cable entry :ISO25 top
2 cable entry :Pg 16 bottom
2 cable entry :ISO20 bottom
2 cable entry :ISO20 top
Width 101 mm
Height 201 mm
Depth 153.5 mm
Product weight 1.015 kg
Environment
Material Polycarbonate
IP degree of protection IP65 conforming to IEC 60529
IK degree of protection IK07 conforming to IEC 60529
Standards IEC 60947-4-1
Ambient air temperature for operation -5...40 °C
Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Green Premium product
RoHS Compliant - since 0817 - Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
Product environmental profile Available  Download Product Environmental
Product end of life instructions Need no specific recycling operations